PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
HRE SPARROWS POINT, LLC 06/03/2013								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Name: NUCOR CORPORATION							
Street Address:	1915 Rexford F							
City:	Charlotte							
State/Country:	NORTH CARC	ORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	28211							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2								
Property Type		Number						
Patent Number: 694834		-7						
Patent Number: 7225652								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7043395800 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful								
Fax Number: 7043395800								
Phone: 7043311000 Phone: 7043311000 Phone: Email: damionnenobles@mvalaw.com Phone: Phone: Phone: Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC Phone: Phone: Phone:								
Email: damionnenobles@mvalaw.com								
Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 500 Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706								
Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey R. Gray					
Signature:		/Jeffrey R. Gray/						
Date:			07/11/2013					
Total Attachments: 3 source=WorldwidePatentAssignment#page1.tif source=WorldwidePatentAssignment#page2.tif source=WorldwidePatentAssignment#page3.tif								

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HRE SPARROWS POINT, LLC, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 5 Revere Drive, Suite 206, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the patents identified in Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, NUCOR CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1915 Rexford Road Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all Encumbrances (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 23, 2012), all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents and the inventions claimed therein, including: all original, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined letters patent that originate therefrom in the United States and in foreign countries, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefor in the United States and in foreign countries, and all original, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined letters patents that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications, together with the rights to all income derived from the Patents, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; and that

Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such reasonable and proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, as are deemed necessary by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patents to effect the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns. In furtherance thereof, the Assignors hereby authorize such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from the aforementioned Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable government or foreign countries, to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents.

CHAR2\1501592v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of both of the Assignor and Assignee has hereto set his or her hand(s) on the date(s) set forth below.

ASSIGNOR: HR SPARROWS POINT, LLC
Signature:
Printed Name: Tay Fedely
Title: Astered Signity
Date: $\frac{6 3 13}{}$

ASSIGNEE: NUCOR-CORPORATION
Signature: 5M Man
Printed Name: Douter & CarNon
Title: Untri Santin.
Date: 10 Que 2013

PATENT REEL: 030780 FRAME: 0536

Schedule A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Application Date	Application No.
6,948,347	Sept. 27, 2005	Graphical Rolled Steel Sheet Flatness Display and Method of Using Same	Jan. 24, 2003	10/350,353
7,225,652	Jun. 5, 2007	Graphical Rolled Steel Sheet Display and Method of Using Same	Jul. 19, 2005	11/183,903

CHAR2\1501592v1

.

PATENT REEL: 030780 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 07/11/2013

¢